

Muskegon Yacht Club 3198 Edgewater Muskegon, MI 49441 info@muskegonyachtclub.org www.muskegonyachtclub.org (231) 755-1414 Phone (231) 755-6915 Fax

MUSKEGON YACHT CLUB MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATIONS & DUES/FEE STRUCTURE:

All members contribute to the Capital	Improvement Fund (CIF) at \$15	5/month (\$180) or a lump sum of \$150. The Initiation			
	·	valid credit/debit card upon approval of application.			
Please call the club if you have any que	estions. We look forward to we	elcoming you into the MYC family!			
Full Member – Annual Dues \$8	75.00 + Initiation Fee \$875	i.00 = \$1,750.00 (Age 35 and older)			
Junior Member – Annual Dues	\$437.50 + Initiation Fee \$437	7.50 = \$875.00 (Age 34 and younger)			
Capital Improvement Fund Option: _	Bill Me \$15.00 Monthly _	\$150 Lump Sum Included (add \$150 to above total			
Please submit Dues, Initiation Fee and option is available – call us for details.)		icable) with Application. (A Quarterly Dues Payment			
APPLICANT INFORMATION:					
NAME:		Date of Birth			
ADDRESS:	CITY, STATE, ZIP:				
PHONE:	CELL PHONE:				
EMAIL:		<u> </u>			
SPOUSE OR SIGNIFICANT OTHER:		Date of Birth:			
PHONE:	CELL PHO	NE:			
EMAIL:					
CHILDREN (minor children under the a	ge of 24 are included in the far	mily membership, please list names & birthdates):			
BOAT INFORMATION: Sail Powe	r Length Draft	Make			
Boat Name:	Location: _				
Committee Interest: I would like to lea	arn more about the following c	committees and how I may get involved.			
House (Food & Beverage)	Dock & Yard	Buildings & Facilities Juniors Programs			
Membership (Recruitment)	Social Events	Race Regatta Events			
Applicant Signature:		Date:			
Sponsor Name:	Signature:				
For Office Use:	embership # Dues:	Initiation: CIF:			



Dear Prospective MYC Member,

Enclosed please find a <u>Credit/Debit Card Authorization Form</u> to be completed and returned with your membership application. The MYC Board of Directors has approved policies in regard to house charge accounts. We are requiring all members to maintain a credit/debit card on file with MYC in order to have charging privileges.

Following is our credit policy, effective January 1, 2014:

- 1. All new members will be required to keep a credit/debit card authorization on file with the business office of MYC.
- 2. Member charges will continue to be invoiced monthly and invoice balances can continue to be paid by check or if authorized, will be billed automatically to your credit card. Cash payments will still be accepted as well.
- 3. Account balances will continue to be charged 1.5% interest until the account reaches 30 days past due (60 days from billing).
- 4. Account balances reaching 30 days past due will be charged a 3% processing fee and the account balance will be automatically charged to your credit card of record.
- 5. Accounts that do not have a valid credit card authorization will begin to accrue interest at 3% per month after 30 days past due.
- 6. Any account with a balance in excess of \$250 and more than 30 days past due, not receiving at least a 10% payment of the outstanding balance, will be charged a \$25 per month late payment fee in addition to the above mentioned financing charges.
- 7. Banquet charges will be billed separately and must be paid within 30 days. Unpaid banquet charges will be subject to 3% per month interest charge and late payment fee as outlined above.
- 8. Membership Dues and slip fee balances will not be subject to the above but will be subject to the late payment procedures outlined in the Handbook.

For the vast majority of members these revised policies will have zero impact other than to make your club more efficient and financially sound. Our goal with items 4-7 above is to reduce our accounts receivable beyond 30 days past due to zero. As a not for profit organization we simply do not have the financial resources to carry debit balances for members for extended periods of time.

Please complete the enclosed credit/debit card authorization form and return with your membership application. Do not email unless using encryption or password protection. Card information collected will be kept in an encrypted and secure electronic environment.

Please feel free to contact our general manager or business manager with any questions

The Muskegon Yacht Club Board of Directors



MUSKEGON YACHT CLUB CREDIT/DEBIT CARD AUTHORIZATION FORM

I authorize Muskegon Yacht Club to charge my credit/debit card listed below for all charges that are 30 days or more past due plus a 3% processing fee. It is my responsibility to update the business office if the present card or bank account expires or is no longer valid.

Name				
Address				
Phone				
Signature				Date
CREDIT/DEBIT	CARD:			
Card Type: _	Debit Card		_Credit Card (3% surcharge applies)	
Card Brand:	Visa	Mastercard	Discover	Amex
Name o	on Card:			
Credit (Card Number:			
Expirat	ion Date	Security Co	ode	Billing Zip Code

OPTIONAL: CHECK HERE IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO PARTICIPATE IN AUTO-PAY TO HAVE YOUR ENTIRE CURRENT ACCOUNT BALANCE AUTOMATICALLY CHARGED EACH MONTH.